
HYLITE MK5 PARTS CATALOGUE 
22/04/2003 

HYLITE MK5 LIGHTING TOWER 
ROTATING MAST MODEL 
METAL HALIDE LIGHTS 



HYLITE MK5 PARTS CATALOGUE 
22/04/2003 

BODY PARTS 1 (MK5) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HLT-1095 HINGE PIN 
HLT-1113 FRONT OUTRIGGER R/H  
HLT-1114 FRONT OUTRIGGER L/H 
HLT-1300 HYLITE BODY 
HLT-1302 HYLITE DOOR 
HLT-1311 DOOR 
HLT-1325 REAR OUTRIGGER 
HLT-1328 DOOR LOCK STRIKER 
HLT-1411 MAST PIVOT PIN 
HLT-1413 MAST REST 
32-007 FUEL GAUGE (NOT SHOWN) 
32-149 FUEL FILLER CAP (NOT SHOWN) 
49-005 DOOR LOCK 
49-050 GAS SPRING 
82-029 TRAILER BOARD 
OP2157 PIN & CHAIN ASSEMBLY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

HLT-1300 

HLT-1302 

HLT-1311 

HLT-1325 

HLT-1411 
HLT-1413 

49-005 
HLT-1328 

82-029 

HLT-1095 

OP2157 49-050 



HYLITE MK5 PARTS CATALOGUE 
22/04/2003 

BODY PARTS 2 (MK5) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
HLT-1025 GAS SPRING BRACKET 
HLT-1115 FRONT OUTRIGGER RETAINING BRACKET 
HLT-1242 SHORT RAM PIVOT PIN 
HLT-1405 MAST LOCK BRACKET 
HLT-1407  SHORT RAM PIVOT BRACKET 
32-022 DRAIN PLUG 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

HLT-1405 

HLT-1407 

HLT-1115 

HLT-1025 

HLT-1242 

32-022 



HYLITE MK5 PARTS CATALOGUE 
22/04/2003 

 

METAL HALIDE OPERATING GEAR 

22-094 

28-001 

22-094 

51-033 

51-033 
51-031 

51-031 

28-012 

28-002 

22-035 

??-??? 20mm GROMMET 
22-094 CONTACTOR 
28-001 20mm PLASTIC CONDUIT 
28-002 20mm PLASTIC CONDUIT GLAND 
28-012 20mm CONDUIT LOCKNUT 
51-031 CAPACITOR 
51-033 BALLAST / TRANSFORMER 



HYLITE MK5 PARTS CATALOGUE 
22/04/2003 

METAL HALIDE LIGHTS ASSEMBLY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HLT-1367 LANZINI LAMP BRACKET 
HLT-1368 LAMP ASSEMBLY BRACKET 
HLT-1369 CERAMIC LAMPHOLDER MTG BRACKET 
HLT-3074 SWIVEL WASHER 
20-020  40mm END PLUG 
24-013 TERMINAL BLOCK 16A 
33-011X10 M4 X 10 TAPTITE SCREW 
34-105 M10 X 90 BOLT 
36-070 M22 SHAKEPROOF WASHER 
37-007N M10 NYLOC NUT 
48-001 1.5mm SQ SILICONE CABLE 
50-002 LANZINI LIGHT FITTING 
51-018 METAL HALIDE BULB 
51-030 CERAMIC LAMPHOLDER 
73-028 3 PIN 415V RED PLUG 

 

24-013 

73-028 

HLT-1369 

HLT-1368 

HLT-1367 

51-030 

37-007N 

51-018 

HLT-3074 

HLT-3074 

36-070 

36-070 
20-020 

48-001 

34-105 

50-002 

33-011X10 



HYLITE MK5 PARTS CATALOGUE 
22/04/2003 

METAL HALIDE HEADBOX ASSEMBLY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
HLT-1290 SOCKET MOUNTING BOX  
HLT-1291 BOX LID 
HLT-1292 CROSSMEMBER 
IR/4505 SEALING STRIP 
IR/4507 CABLE TIE BASE 
27-092 CABLE TIE 
28-019 25mm GLAND  
48-006 10 CORE COILED CABLE (NOT SHOWN) 
51-032 IGNITOR 
73-029 3 PIN 415V RED SOCKET 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

73-029 
HLT-1292 

HLT-1291 

HLT-1290 

IR/4505 

51-032 

28-019 

IR/4507 
27-092 



HYLITE MK5 PARTS CATALOGUE 
22/04/2003 

CONTROL PANEL 
METAL HALIDE 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

21-005 BLUE PUSHBUTTON (HYDRAULICS) 
21-008 CONTACT BLOCK 
21-009 CLEAR BOOT 
22-036 ELCB 
22-042 16A 2POLE MCB DOUBLE MODULE 
22-097  16A 2POLE MCB SINGLE MODULE 
32-212 IGNITION SWITCH KUBOTA 
41-024 HOUR METER 
42-004 FUSEHOLDER 20 X 5 
42-008 FUSE 250mA 
42-023 FUSEHOLDER 1.25” X .25” 
42-031 FUSE 25A 
50-007 INTERIOR LIGHT 
50-008 LAMPHOLDER RED  
50-050 LAMPHOLDER 
50-051 LAMPHOLDER LENS AMBER 
50-052 12V 2W BULB 
51-009 12V 2.2W BULB 
73-008 3 PIN 110V YELLOW SOCKET 

 

22
-0

97

50-050/51/52 

22
-0

97

22
-0

42

22
-0

42

22
-0

36
22

-0
36

50-050/51/52 
50-008 

41-024 

42-004/08 

42-023/31 

50-007 73-008 

21-005/08/09 32-212 

51-009 



HYLITE MK5 PARTS CATALOGUE 
22/04/2003 

ROTATING MAST PARTS 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
HLT-1401 OUTER TUBE ASSEMBLY 
HLT-1402 BEARING CAP 
HLT-1403 BEARING 
HLT-1404 OUTER SQUARE TUBE 
HLT-1406 CABLE CLAMP 
HLT-1414 MAST LOCK HOUSING 
HLT-1415 MAST LOCK PIN 
HLT-1416  HANDLE PIVOT PIN 
31-215 No6 JUBILEE CLIP 
49-011 SPRING 
49-028 NYLON RIVET 
49-029  HANDWHEEL 
49-030  BALL KNOB 
   

 
 

 
 

HLT-1401 

HLT-1403 

HLT-1414 

HLT-1402 

31-215 

HLT-1406 

HLT-1404 

49-011 HLT-1415 

49-030 

49-028 

HLT-1416 

49-029 



HYLITE MK5 PARTS CATALOGUE 
22/04/2003 

HYDRAULIC RAMS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
CP10  LONG RAM ASSEMBLY 
CP11  SHORT RAM ASSEMBLY 
32-011 3/8” BSP PARR/PARR ADAPTOR  
32-012 3/8” DOWTY WASHER 
32-013 3/8” BSP SWIVEL ELBOW 
32-030 3/8” BSP BULKHEAD FITTING 
32-107S 3/8” SYNFLEX PIPE ASSEMBLY 380mm LG 
32-109 3/8” SYNFLEX PIPE ASSEMBLY 1370 mm LG 
32-120 DECELERATION VALVE 
32-180 ROTATING COUPLING 
 
 
 
 
 

 

32-109 

32-107S 

32-180 

CP10 

CP11 

32-012 

32-030 

32-120 

32
-0

12
 

32
-0

11
 32-013 

32-012 



HYLITE MK5 PARTS CATALOGUE 
22/04/2003 

HYDRAULIC RAM 
LONG (CP10) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
HLT-1167 GUIDE PISTON 
HLT-1168 PISTON 
HLT-1169 SEAL HOUSING 
HLT-1170 WIPER SEAL HOUSING 
HLT-1171 PLAIN WASHER 
HLT-1172 GROOVED WASHER 
HLT-1173 SCREWED COLLAR 
HLT-1174 END BOSS OUTER TUBE 
HLT-1175 END BOSS INNER TUBE 
HLT-1177 OUTER TUBE 
HLT-1178 INTERMEDIATE TUBE 
HLT-1179 INNER TUBE 
HLT-1184 SPACER 
32-100 PISTON SEAL 
39-070 GRUB SCREW 
83-251-3/8 BALL BEARING 
P200150 INTERMEDIATE SEAL 
PWS150200 WIPER SEAL 

 

HLT-1177 

HLT-1178 

HLT-1179 

HLT-1175 

HLT-1168 

HLT-1174 

HLT-1173 

HLT-1169 

32-100 

HLT-1170 
HLT-1171 

HLT-1184 HLT-1167 

HLT-1172 P200150 

PWS15020 

39-070 
83-251-3/8 



HYLITE MK5 PARTS CATALOGUE 
22/04/2003 

HYDRAULIC RAM 
SHORT (CP11) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HLT-1151 END BOSS OUTER TUBE 
HLT-1153 END BOSS INNER TUBE 
HLT-1154 INNER TUBE 
HLT-1155 OUTER TUBE 
HLT-1156 SCREWED CAP 
HLT-1157 PISTON 
32-121 DECELERATION VALVE 
39-070 GRUB SCREW 
83-251-3/8 BALL BEARING 
P175-125 PISTON SEAL 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

HLT-1154 

HLT-1157 

HLT-1155 

39-070 

HLT-1151 

HLT-1153 

32-121

P175-125 

HLT-1156 

83-251-3/8 



HYLITE MK5 PARTS CATALOGUE 
22/04/2003 

HYDRAULIC CONTROLS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
HLT-1323 HYDRAULIC TANK 
32-011 3/8” BSP PARR/PARR ADAPTOR 
32-013 3/8” BSP SWIVEL ELBOW 
32-031 3/8” BSP PARR/TAPER ADAPTOR 
32-107R 3/8” RUBBER PIPE ASSEMBLY 380mm LG 
32-108 3/8” RUBBER PIPE ASSEMBLY 550mm LG 
32-148 HYDRAULIC POWERPACK 
32-156X FILTER 
32-158 FILLER CAP 
32-172 HYDRAULIC ROTARY VALVE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

HLT-1323 

32-156X 32-108

32-107R 32-108

32-108
32-172

32-148

32-158 
32-011

32-013

32-031



HYLITE MK5 PARTS CATALOGUE 
22/04/2003 

 

TOW HITCH PARTS (MK5) 
BRADLEY DOUBLELOCK 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
82-580 COMPLETE TOW HITCH ASSEMBLY S1448 
82-577  DRAWTUBE 1500C TYPE (NOT SHOWN) 
82-578  DAMPER EXTENSION BAR 1500C TYPE (NOT SHOWN) 
82-524  50MM BALL COUPLING 
82-525  40MM EYE COUPLING 
82-560 BELLOWS 
82-561  SHOCK ABSORBER  
82-562  DAMPER 
82-563  HANDBRAKE 
82-564  SPRING  
82-565  BRAKEAWAY CABLE 
82-566  BRAKELINK 
82-581  DRAWTUBE S1448 TYPE 
 
 
 
 

 
 

82-581 

82-566 

82-563 
82-564 

82-565 

82-562 82-561 

82-524 
82-525 



HYLITE MK5 PARTS CATALOGUE 
22/04/2003 

 BRAKES & HUBS  
BRADLEY DOUBLELOCK  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
82-567 BEARING KIT 
82-569  EXPANDER 
82-570  BRAKE SHOE KIT 
82-571  SPRING KIT 
82-579  WHEEL BOLTS 
82-603  GREASE CAP 
 
 
 

 

82-570 

82-603 

82-567 

82-571 

82-579 

82-569 



HYLITE MK5 PARTS CATALOGUE 
22/04/2003 

TOW HITCH PARTS (MK5) 
ALKO-KOBER 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
82-101 HANDBRAKE ASSEMBLY 
82-122 GAITER 
82-212 BREAKAWAY CABLE (NOT SHOWN) 
82-222 40mm EYE COUPLING 
82-230 CARTRIDGE 
82-231 DRAWSHAFT 
82-232 COLLAR 
82-233 SCROLL PIN  7 X 55 (NOT SHOWN) 
82-234 SCROLL PIN 12 X 55 (NOT SHOWN) 
82-236 DAMPING RUBBER 
82-237 DAMPER 
82-238 OVERRUN LEVER (NOT SHOWN) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

82-101 

82-122 

82-222 

82-230 

82-231 

82-232 
82-236 

82-237 



HYLITE MK5 PARTS CATALOGUE 
22/04/2003 

BRAKES & HUBS 
ALKO-KOBER 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
82-019cp PRESSURE SPRING COVER PLATE 
82-019e COMPLETE AXLE 
82-019ps BRAKE SHOE RETAINING SPRING 
82-020 BRAKE DRUM C/W BEARINGS 
82-020bs BRAKE SHOES 
82-020gc GREASE CAP 
82-020n BRAKE DRUM RETAINING NUT 
82-020ts BRAKE SHOE PULL OFF SPRING 
82-080 BRAKE CABLE 
82-081 BRAKECABLE COVER 
82-061 WHEELBOLT 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

82-080 
82-020 

82-020bs 

82-020n 

82-020ts 

82-019ps 
82-081 

82-019cp 

82-061 


